Prepared by the Office of Parliamentary Counsel, Canberra
Plant Breeder’s Rights Regulations 1994
Statutory Rules No. 352, 1994
made under the
Plant Breeder’s Rights Act 1994
Compilation No. 15
Compilation date:   24 February 2019
Includes amendments up to: F2018L01435

No. = Number(s)     commenced or to be commenced
Authorised Version F2019C00163 registered 01/03/2019
Endnotes
Endnote 3—Legislation history
 Plant Breeder’s Rights Regulations 1994 11
Compilation No. 15 Compilation date: 24/2/19 Registered: 1/3/19
Endnote 3—Legislation history
Number and year FRLI registration or
gazettal
Commencement Application, saving and
transitional provisions
352, 1994 18 Oct 1994 10 Nov 1994 (r 2)
353, 1994 18 Oct 1994 1 Jan 1995 (r 1.1) —
290, 1995 10 Oct 1995 10 Oct 1995 —
83, 1999 4 June 1999 4 June 1999 (r 2) —
355, 2006 15 Dec 2006 (F2006L03971) Sch 3: 1 Mar 2007 (r 2) —
40, 2007 23 Mar 2007 (F2007L00650) Sch 5: 27 Mar 2007 (r 2(a)) —
62, 2011 16 May 2011 (F2011L00773) Sch 5: 1 July 2011 (r 2) —
217, 2011 29 Nov 2011 (F2011L02480) Sch 1 (Pt 4): 27 Dec 2011
(r 2(a))
—
66, 2012 14 May 2012 (F2012L01031) Sch 4 (Pt 1): 1 July 2012
(s 2(a)(v))
Sch 4 (Pt 2): 1 Oct 2012
(s 2(b))
—
Name Registration Commencement Application, saving and
transitional provisions
Intellectual Property
Legislation Amendment (Fee
Review) Regulation 2016
19 Aug 2016 (F2016L01306) Sch 1 (items 52–59): 10 Oct
2016 (s 2(1) item 1)
—
Intellectual Property
Legislation Amendment
(Single Economic Market
and Other Measures)
Regulation 2016
14 Nov 2016 (F2016L01754) Sch 3 (item 6): 24 Feb 2017
(s 2(1) item 2)
Sch 6 (item 9): 1 July 2017
(s 2(1) item 5)
—
Intellectual Property Laws
Amendment (Productivity
Commission Response Part 1
and Other Measures)
Regulations 2018
16 Oct 2018 (F2018L01435) Sch 1 (items 1, 2) and Sch 2
(items 59, 60, 139–141, 223–
229): 24 Feb 2019 (s 2(1)
items 2, 6, 7, 13)
Sch 2 (item 235): 17 Oct